Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 6

## EPBS AND COMBINED AUTHORITIES: AMENDMENTS

## Transport Act 2000 (c. 38)

- 115 (1) Schedule 12 (road user charging and workplace parking levy: financial powers) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In paragraph 2(4), for "or Integrated Transport Authority" substitute ", Integrated Transport Authority or combined authority".
  - (3) In paragraph 3(2), for "or Integrated Transport Authority" substitute ", Integrated Transport Authority or combined authority".
  - (4) In paragraph 7(5)(c), after "Integrated Transport Authority" insert "or combined authority".
  - (5) In paragraph 8—
    - (a) in sub-paragraph (3)(aa), after "Integrated Transport Authorities" insert "and combined authorities";
    - (b) in sub-paragraph (4)(aa) after "Integrated Transport Authority" insert "or combined authority".
  - (6) In paragraph 11A—
    - (a) in sub-paragraph (1), after "Integrated Transport Authority's" insert "or combined authority's";
    - (b) in sub-paragraph (4), for "integrated transport area of the Authority" substitute "integrated transport area of the Integrated Transport Authority or (as the case may be) the area of the combined authority".
  - (7) In paragraph 11B(1), after "Integrated Transport Authority" insert "or a combined authority".
  - (8) In paragraph 11C, in each of sub-paragraphs (1) and (3), after "Integrated Transport Authority" insert "or a combined authority".